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Jeff Rice - EPC Engineering Review
Callout
Unresolved: Crosswalk cross-slope (street grade) needs to be <2% at stop condition.
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STA 0+00.00 TO 5+50.00
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LEFT FL GRENOUGH-CORDGRASS PROFILE
STA 0+00.00 TO 2+19.34
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GRENOUGH DR

RIGHT FL GRENOUGH-CORDGRASS PROFILE
STA 0+00.00 TO 2+75.15

LEFT FL GRENOUGH PROFILE
STA 0+00.00 TO 1+58.90 RIGHT FL GRENOUGH PROFILE

STA 0+00.00 TO 1+37.37
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GRENOUGH-CORDGRASS DR PROFILE
STA 5+50.00 TO 9+91.27
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HAZLETT DRIVE

HAZLETT DRIVE

PENNYDALE DRIVE

PENNYDALE DRIVE

PENNYDALE DRIVE

TRAGO DRIVE

TRAGO DRIVE

PENDROY STREET
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MOORE DRIVE
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STERLING RANCH FILING 4
COUNTY OF EL PASO, STATE OF COLORADO

APRIL 2023
 
 
 

STORM SEWER PLANS

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

H
AZLETT D

R

D
IN

ES BLVD

POLSON DR

PENNYDALE DR

50' PUBLIC ROW

(URBAN LOCAL)

50' PUBLIC ROW
(URBAN LOCAL)

50' PU
BLIC R

O
W

(U
R

BAN
 LO

CAL)

50' PU
BLIC R

O
W

(U
R

BAN
 LO

CAL)

PENDROY ST

MOORE DR

H
AZ

LE
TT

 D
R

TRAGO DR

CLAN
CY D

R

CORDGRASS DR

SCHOOL HOUSE DR

H
AZLETT D

R

PE
N

N
YD

AL
E 

D
R

PENNYDALE DR

G
R

EN
O

U
G

H
 D

R

PROPOSED M
ARKSHEFFEL ROAD

PE
N

N
YD

AL
E 

D
R

H
AZ

LE
TT

 D
R

X:
\2

51
00

00
.a

ll\
25

18
81

1\
D

ra
w

in
gs

\S
he

et
 D

w
gs

\S
to

rm
 P

la
ns

\C
V0

1.
dw

g,
 C

V0
1,

 4
/2

8/
20

23
 1

:4
4:

12
 P

M
, C

S

Jeff Rice - EPC Engineering Review
Callout
Not needed if profile and pond sheets are moved to MK2 set?



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

X:
\2

51
00

00
.a

ll\
25

18
81

1\
D

ra
w

in
gs

\S
he

et
 D

w
gs

\S
to

rm
 P

la
ns

\G
N

01
.d

w
g,

 G
N

01
, 4

/2
8/

20
23

 1
2:

35
:0

6 
PM

, C
S



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
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DP-01 PROFILE (2)
STA 0+00.00 TO 3+25.00

DP-03 PROFILE
STA 0+00.00 TO 0+38.27

DP-04 PROFILE
STA 0+00.00 TO 0+17.37
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DP-01 PROFILE (1)
STA 2+75.00 TO 8+50.00

DP-02 PROFILE
STA 0+00.00 TO 0+41.83

DP12 PROFILE
STA 0+00.00 TO 1+20.00
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DP-01 PROFILE
STA 8+00.00 TO 11+35.00

DP-09 PROFILE
STA 0+00.00 TO 0+33.83
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NOTE:

CLANCY DR

DP-05 PROFILE
STA 0+00.00 TO 3+75.00

DP-07 PROFILE
STA 0+00.00 TO 2+42.31

DP-06 PROFILE
STA 0+00.00 TO 0+24.79

DP-15 PROFILE
STA 10+00.00 TO 10+21.18
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DP-05 PROFILE (3)
STA 3+50.00 TO 9+15.12

X:
\2

51
00

00
.a

ll\
25

18
81

1\
D

ra
w

in
gs

\S
he

et
 D

w
gs

\S
to

rm
 P

la
ns

\D
P0

1.
dw

g,
 D

P0
1 

(5
), 

4/
28

/2
02

3 
1:

45
:0

9 
PM

, C
S



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

KINTLA COURT

STERLING RAN
CH ROAD

MARKSHEFFEL ROAD

ENNIS DR

SCHOOL HOUSE DR

H
AZLETT D

R

H
AZ

LE
TT

 D
R

TRAGO DR

PENDROY ST

MOORE DR

PE
N

N
YD

AL
E 

D
R

PENNYDALE DR

G
R

EN
O

U
G

H
 D

R

CL
AN

CY
 D

R

NOTE:

DP-08 PROFILE
STA 0+00.00 TO 4+30.60
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WATER SYSTEMS PLAN

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

à

·
·

·
·
·
·

X:
\2

51
00

00
.a

ll\
25

18
81

1\
D

ra
w

in
gs

\S
he

et
 D

w
gs

\W
at

er
 P

la
ns

\2
51

88
11

 C
V0

1.
dw

g,
 C

V0
1,

 4
/2

7/
20

23
 8

:5
7:

53
 A

M
, C

S



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

KINTLA COURT

STERLIN
G RANCH R

OAD

MARKSHEFFEL ROAD

ENNIS DR

SCHOOL HOUSE DR

H
AZLETT D

R

H
AZ

LE
TT

 D
R

TRAGO DR

PENDROY ST

MOORE DR

PE
N

N
YD

AL
E 

D
R

PENNYDALE DR

G
R

EN
O

U
G

H
 D

R

CL
AN

CY
 D

R

SCHOOL HOUSE DR

CORDGRASS DR

G
R

EN
O

U
G

H
 D

R

CL
AN

CY
 D

R

H
AZLETT D

R

H
AZLETT D

R

X:
\2

51
00

00
.a

ll\
25

18
81

1\
D

ra
w

in
gs

\S
he

et
 D

w
gs

\W
at

er
 P

la
ns

\2
51

88
11

 W
P0

1.
dw

g,
 W

P0
1,

 4
/2

7/
20

23
 9

:0
0:

57
 A

M
, C

S



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

KINTLA COURT

STERLIN
G RANCH R

OAD

MARKSHEFFEL ROAD

ENNIS DR

SCHOOL HOUSE DR

H
AZLETT D

R

H
AZ

LE
TT

 D
R

TRAGO DR

PENDROY ST

MOORE DR

PE
N

N
YD

AL
E 

D
R

PENNYDALE DR

G
R

EN
O

U
G

H
 D

R

CL
AN

CY
 D

R

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

PENNYDALE DR

TRAGO DR

PENDROY ST

MOORE DR

H
AZ

LE
TT

 D
R

PE
N

N
YD

AL
E 

D
R

H
AZLETT D

R

X:
\2

51
00

00
.a

ll\
25

18
81

1\
D

ra
w

in
gs

\S
he

et
 D

w
gs

\W
at

er
 P

la
ns

\2
51

88
11

 W
P0

1.
dw

g,
 W

P0
2,

 4
/2

7/
20

23
 9

:0
1:

21
 A

M
, C

S



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

KINTLA COURT

STERLIN
G RANCH R

OAD

MARKSHEFFEL ROAD

ENNIS DR

SCHOOL HOUSE DR

H
AZLETT D

R

H
AZ

LE
TT

 D
R

TRAGO DR

PENDROY ST

MOORE DR

PE
N

N
YD

AL
E 

D
R

PENNYDALE DR

G
R

EN
O

U
G

H
 D

R

CL
AN

CY
 D

R

CORDGRASS DR

WATER LOWERING 1A & 1B: WP01 ALIGNMENT
STA 22+00.00 TO 24+00.00 WATER LOWERING 6: WP01 ALIGNMENT

STA 11+25.00 TO 11+95.00
WATER LOWERING 7: WP01 ALIGNMENT

STA 12+00.00 TO 12+75.00

H
AZLETT D

R

X:
\2

51
00

00
.a

ll\
25

18
81

1\
D

ra
w

in
gs

\S
he

et
 D

w
gs

\W
at

er
 P

la
ns

\2
51

88
11

 W
P0

1.
dw

g,
 W

P0
3,

 4
/2

7/
20

23
 9

:0
1:

50
 A

M
, C

S



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

KINTLA COURT

STERLIN
G RANCH R

OAD

MARKSHEFFEL ROAD

ENNIS DR

SCHOOL HOUSE DR

H
AZLETT D

R

H
AZ

LE
TT

 D
R

TRAGO DR

PENDROY ST

MOORE DR

PE
N

N
YD

AL
E 

D
R

PENNYDALE DR

G
R

EN
O

U
G

H
 D

R

CL
AN

CY
 D

R

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

H
AZ

LE
TT

 D
R

WATER LOWERING 3: WP06 ALIGNMENT
STA 10+00.00 TO 10+56.64

H
AZ

LE
TT

 D
R

WATER LOWERING 4: WP05 ALIGNMENT
STA 10+00.00 TO 10+50.00

PE
N

N
YD

AL
E 

D
R

WATER LOWERING 5: WP04 ALIGNMENT
STA 22+25.00 TO 22+85.00

X:
\2

51
00

00
.a

ll\
25

18
81

1\
D

ra
w

in
gs

\S
he

et
 D

w
gs

\W
at

er
 P

la
ns

\2
51

88
11

 W
P0

1.
dw

g,
 W

P0
4,

 4
/2

7/
20

23
 9

:0
2:

40
 A

M
, C

S



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

KINTLA COURT

STERLIN
G RANCH R

OAD

MARKSHEFFEL ROAD

CORDGRASS DR

G
R

EN
O

U
G

H
 D

R

CL
AN

CY
 D

R

H
AZLETT D

R

H
AZLETT D

R

SCHOOLHOUSE DR

X:
\2

51
00

00
.a

ll\
25

18
81

1\
D

ra
w

in
gs

\S
he

et
 D

w
gs

\W
at

er
 P

la
ns

\2
51

88
11

 U
SP

01
.d

w
g,

 U
SP

01
, 4

/2
7/

20
23

 9
:0

4:
46

 A
M

, C
S



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

KINTLA COURT

STERLIN
G RANCH R

OAD

MARKSHEFFEL ROAD

TRAGO DR

PENDROY ST

MOORE DR

H
AZ

LE
TT

 D
R

PE
N

N
YD

AL
E 

D
R

H
AZLETT D

R

X:
\2

51
00

00
.a

ll\
25

18
81

1\
D

ra
w

in
gs

\S
he

et
 D

w
gs

\W
at

er
 P

la
ns

\2
51

88
11

 U
SP

01
.d

w
g,

 U
SP

02
, 4

/2
7/

20
23

 9
:0

5:
20

 A
M

, C
S



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

X:
\2

51
00

00
.a

ll\
25

18
81

1\
D

ra
w

in
gs

\S
he

et
 D

w
gs

\W
at

er
 P

la
ns

\2
51

88
11

 D
T0

1.
dw

g,
 D

T0
1,

 4
/2

7/
20

23
 9

:0
6:

09
 A

M
, C

S



A 
W

es
tri

an
 C

om
pa

ny

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

X:
\2

51
00

00
.a

ll\
25

18
81

1\
D

ra
w

in
gs

\S
he

et
 D

w
gs

\W
at

er
 P

la
ns

\2
51

88
11

 D
T0

1.
dw

g,
 D

T0
2,

 4
/2

7/
20

23
 9

:0
6:

16
 A

M
, C

S


	Sterling Ranch Filing 4 Sanitary Plans
	Sterling Ranch Filing 4 Water Plans
	Sterling Ranch Filing 4 Storm Plans

